
IP54 FTTx empty ABS plastic box, up to 60 fibers (fusion splices) or to be
loaded with 6 LC duplex adapters,  in multimode or in singlemode, suitable for

wall or pole fixation, light grey colour (RAL7035)
GGM IP54FTTXBOX

This IP54 enclosure has been specially designed for easy connection of optical fibers, via fusion splicing
(60 optical fibers) or pre-terminated drop cables (up to 12 optical fibers - 6 duplex LC connections).

It can therefore be used for FTTH or FTTA (5G antennas) deployments.

Pole or wall mounting.

Product features

Produit : IP54 box

Article features

Material : ABS plastic
Fiber count : 60
Max. amount of splice trays : 5
IP Protection : IP54
Impact protection : IK08
Locking mechanism : With clips
Adapter : LC duplex
Fiber type : Singlemode OS2/G652D or G657
Cables Inputs/Outputs : 4x 1.6-14 mm ; 12x 1.6-10 mm
Operating temperature (°C) : -35 °C to +65 °C
Color : Grey
Weight (kg) : 1
Dimensions:  (mm) : 297.5 x 239 x 73
Option : 12-fibre splice cassette GGM 12CLIPTRAY
Pole bracket : Included

ETIM 9 features

Fibre count : 60
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Connection method : Fusion splice
Separated compartments : No
Lockable : Yes
IP protection : IP54
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